

FY 2011-12 M2 RTSSP Call for Projects - Programming Recommendations

#	Local Agency	Program	Project Description	Score	Total Request	Cumulative Total
1	Irvine	RTSSP	Jeffrey Road Signal Synchronization	74	410,032	410,032
2	Santa Ana	RTSSP	First Street/Bolsa Avenue Traffic Signal Synchronization	74	980,000	1,390,032
3	Anaheim	RTSSP	Ball Road Traffic Signal Synchronization	73	733,416	2,123,448
4	Irvine	RTSSP	Culver Drive Signal Synchronization	73	779,856	2,903,304
5	Laguna Hills	RTSSP	Pacific Park Drive/Oso Parkway Signal Synchronization	73	490,222	3,393,526
6	Rancho Santa Margarita	RTSSP	Antonio Parkway Signal Synchronization	73	131,936	3,525,462
7	Santa Ana	RTSSP	Edinger Avenue Corridor Traffic Signal Synchronization	68	753,800	4,279,262
8	Buena Park	RTSSP	Knott Avenue Corridor Traffic Synchronization	65	448,000	4,727,262
9	Rancho Santa Margarita	RTSSP	Santa Margarita Parkway Signal Synchronization	62	311,912	5,039,174
10	Costa Mesa	RTSSP	Baker Placentia Traffic Signal Synchronization	59	519,960	5,559,134
11	Laguna Hills	RTSSP	Lake Forest Drive Signal Synchronization	59	119,679	5,678,813
12	San Clemente	RTSSP	Avenida Vista Hermosa Signal Synchronization	57	305,856	5,984,669
13	San Clemente	RTSSP	Camino De Los Mares Signal Synchronization	56	248,208	6,232,877
14	La Habra	RTSSP	La Habra Boulevard/Central Avenue/State College Boulevard Corridor	55	460,000	6,692,877
15	Fullerton	RTSSP	Brea Boulevard Corridor Traffic Signal Synchronization	54	320,000	7,012,877
16	Fullerton	RTSSP	Commonwealth Avenue Traffic Signal Synchronization	54	600,000	7,612,877
17	Mission Viejo	RTSSP	Los Alisos Boulevard Corridor	54	332,617	7,945,494
18	Fullerton	RTSSP	Lemon Street/Anaheim Boulevard Signal Synchronization	53	280,000	8,225,494
19	Fullerton	RTSSP	Placentia Avenue Traffic Signal Synchronization	53	380,000	8,605,494
20	Costa Mesa	RTSSP	17th Street Traffic Signal Synchronization	52	220,000	8,825,494
21	Costa Mesa	RTSSP	Victoria Traffic Signal Synchronization	52	200,000	9,025,494
22	Laguna Hills	RTSSP	Paseo de Valencia Signal Synchronization	52	190,742	9,216,236
23	Newport Beach	RTSSP	San Joaquin Hills Road Signal Synchronization	50	220,000	9,436,236
24	Newport Beach	RTSSP	Newport Coast Drive Signal Synchronization	48	260,000	9,696,236
					9,696,236	9,696,236